	•	U.S. PTO					
_	06-30-2	008 = 29/308489					
		E1 06/19/2008					
	To the Director of the U.S. Pat address(es) below. 1035111	scord the attached documents or the new					
>	1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies)/execution date(s):	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):					
-	Peter Booth - 2-19-2008	Name: The Procter & Gamble Company					
٥	Corinne Elizabeth Elstow – 2-19-2008  John David Lamb – 2-19-2008  Dominique Celine Geeraert – 2-6-2008	Internal Address: <u>Attention: Chief Patent Counsel</u> <u>One Procter &amp; Gamble Plaza</u>					
	Dominique Cernie Geeraert – 2-0-2008	Cincinnati, OH 45202					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: [] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X] No					
	3. Nature of conveyance:						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name						
	☐ Joint Research Agreement						
1	Executed:  Name of the owner of the application (or						
	patent):						
l	Name of other party to Joint Research						
١	Agreement:						
L	☐ Other						
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application: [X] Yes [] No						
	A. Patent Application No(s). Not yet assigned	B. Patent No(s).					
ĺ	Date Filed: June 19, 2008	P&G Case:					
ļ	P&G Case: CD863M6						
	Confirmation No.: Not yet assigned						
ŀ	Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: [1]					
1	Name: <u>CENTRAL DOCKETING</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00					
ŀ	Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
ĺ	COMPANY						
1	Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:					
	Intellectual Property Division Winten Hill Projects Center Box 412	<u>16-2480</u>					
١	Winton Hill Business Center – Box 412 6250 Center Hill Avenue	Authorized User Name: Larry L. Huston					
	Cincinnati, OH 45224						
l	Phone: 513-627-4593	96/27/2008 DBYRNE 99999935 162499 0033344					
	Fax Number: 513-627-8118	00 FC:8021 40.00 DA					
ļ	Email Address: Huston.ll@pg.com	10.00 yH					
	Larry L. Huston	June 19, 2008					
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
L	Total number of pages including cover ocuments to be recorded (including cover sheet must be either: (1) mai	r sheet, attachments, and documents: [5]					
U	tility or Design Transmittal Form; (2) faxed to (571) 273-0140; or (3						

# ASSIGNMENT REGISTERED COMMUNITY DESIGNS MULTIPLE DESIGNS

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned Designer(s), herewith declare that I am the sole Designer/we are the joint Designers and I/we have made certain design(s) as set forth in the following Registered Community Design, Attorney's Docket No. <u>CD863FM-FM6</u>, filed in the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market – (OHIM) in Alicante, Spain as Number <u>000846779</u>, on <u>December 20</u>, 2007 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

## Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #1:

Title: Container: 000846779 - 0001

. 6

Designer(s): Peter Booth c/o Tin Horse Design of Pellen House, London Road, Wiltshire, SN8 2AG, United Kingdom;

Corinne Elizabeth Elstow c/o Tin Horse Design of Pellen House, London Road, Wiltshire, SN8 2AG, United Kingdom:

John David Lamb c/o Tin Horse Design of Pellen House, London Road, Wiltshire, SN8 2AG, United Kingdom;

Dominique Celine Ignace Marie Geeraert of Vredestraat 13 bus 4, 9320 Erembodegem, Belgium

## Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #2:

Title: Container: 000846779 - 0002

Designer(s): Peter Booth c/o Tin Horse Design of Pellen House, London Road, Wiltshire, SN8 2AG, United Kingdom;

Corinne Elizabeth Elstow c/o Tin Horse Design of Pellen House, London Road, Wiltshire, SN8 2AG, United Kingdom;

John David Lamb c/o Tin Horse Design of Pellen House, London Road, Wiltshire, SN8 2AG, United Kingdom;

Dominique Celine Ignace Marie Geeraert of Vredestraat 13 bus 4, 9320 Erembodegem,

#### Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #3:

Title: Container: 000846779 - 0003

Belgium

Designer(s): Peter Booth c/o Tin Horse Design of Pellen House, London Road, Wiltshire, SN8 2AG, United Kingdom:

Corinne Elizabeth Elstow c/o Tin Horse Design of Pellen House, London Road, Wiltshire, SN8 2AG, United Kingdom;

John David Lamb c/o Tin Horse Design of Pellen House, London Road, Wiltshire, SN8 2AG, United Kingdom;

Dominique Celine Ignace Marie Geeraert of Vredestraat 13 bus 4, 9320 Erembodegem, Belgium

# Title/inventors for Registered Community Design #4:

Title: Container: 000846779 - 0004

Designer(s): Peter Booth c/o Tin Horse Design of Pellen House, London Road, Wiltshire, SN8 2AG, United Kingdom;

Corinne Elizabeth Elstow c/o Tin Horse Design of Pellen House, London Road, Wiltshire, SN8 2AG, United Kingdom;

John David Lamb c/o Tin Horse Design of Pellen House, London Road, Wiltshire, SN8 2AG, United Kingdom;

Dominique Celine Ignace Marie Geeraert of Vredestraat 13 bus 4, 9320 Erembodegem, Belgium

## Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #5:

Title: Container: 000846779 - 0005

Designer(s): Peter Booth c/o Tin Horse Design of Pellen House, London Road, Wiltshire, SN8 2AG,

United Kingdom;

Corinne Elizabeth Elstow c/o Tin Horse Design of Pellen House, London Road, Wiltshire, SN8 2AG, United Kingdom;

John David Lamb c/o Tin Horse Design of Pellen House, London Road, Wiltshire, SN8 2AG, United Kingdom;

Dominique Celine Ignace Marie Geeraert of Vredestraat 13 bus 4, 9320 Erembodegem, Belgium

# Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #6:

Title: Container: 000846779 - 0006

Designer(s): Peter Booth c/o Tin Horse Design of Pellen House, London Road, Wiltshire, SN8 2AG, United Kingdom;

Corinne Elizabeth Elstow c/o Tin Horse Design of Pellen House, London Road, Wiltshire, SN8 2AG, United Kingdom;

John David Lamb c/o Tin Horse Design of Pellen House, London Road, Wiltshire, SN8 2AG, United Kingdom;

Dominique Celine Ignace Marie Geeraert of Vredestraat 13 bus 4, 9320 Erembodegem, Belgium

I/We made said design(s) set forth in said European Community Design while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said design(s) to, The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the design(s) were made to assign said design(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said designs registration(s) under international conventions) in said design(s) or as set forth in said design registration(s) or design patent(s), in the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said design(s), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications and/or registrations, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

				_	
United States which ma	v be issued for said	ner of Patents and T I design herein assig	ned and as set for	th in U. S. Applicat	ion Serial
Numbers Design #1: _		Design #2	. Des	ian #3	
Design #4	. Desian	#5	, Design #0		, (trie
hereinafter named assi	anee being authoria	zed to insert said U.	.S. Serial Number	s when ascertaine	d) to The
Procter & Gamble Com	pany, its legal repre	esentatives, successo	ors or assigns, as	the sole owner of	the entire
right, title, and interest in	n said patent and the	e design covered there	eby.		
			·	ha data of overvi	
		(s) is effective as of	the earlier of 1) t	ne date of execution	on snown
below or 2) the filing dat	e of the first-filed of	said Design(s).			
_					
The same	-		1917/08	_	
Peter Booth			D	ate	
State of Surindon	Jan				
State of Shrind-on	}				
COUNTY OF ENGLAND	} SS				
	-				
On this 19° day named in and who executed t	of FEBRUARY, 2	008, before me person	ally appeared Pater Bo	oth, to me known to be	the person
			at he executed the sam	e for the uses and purp	ses merein
set forth.	•	DREW MARTIN			
•	<b>NOTARY PUBI</b>				
	87 COMMERCIAL		Notary Publi	c/Mitness	
	SWINDON WILTS		·	a fermiona	. '-'
1 0 1		N IS FOR LIFE AND			
- Voto	DOES NOT EXPIR		10/10/10	·-	
sume	QUOD ATTESTOR	(	19/02/08		
Coringe Elizabeth Elstov	<i>N</i>		/ /	Date	
State of M Aruboro	Lie				
State of Page 100 (	SS				
County of	) 33 }			, 1	11.75
· D_AIRM	Cinc. Me				
On this 194 day the person named in and who purposes therein set forth.	of my control the above i	)08, before me persona	illy appeared Optinne E	ecuted the same for the	known to be ie uses and
purposes therein set forth.	"RICHARD AN	DREW MARTIN			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	NOTARY PUB	LIC			
	87 COMMERCIA	LROAD	1		
	SWINDON WILT	SHIRE ENGLAND	Notary Publi	c/Witness	
•	MY COMMISSIO	N IS FOR LIFE AN	D		
M $N$	DOES NOT EXP				
Just -	QUOD ATTESTO	R	19-02-0	8	
7770			5-4-		
John David Lamb			Date		
State of MANUGOROUG	त्प				
Janoan	ss s				
Gounty of ENGLIAD	}				
On this 19' day	of FRBRUAL 2	008 , before me persor	nally appeared John D	avid Lamb, to me know	n to be the
person named in and who ext	ecuted the above instrum	ent, and acknowledged to	me that he executed t	he same for the uses as	nd purposes
therein set forth.			// \		
			Notary Publi	c/Witness	
	]	RICHARD AND	EW MARTIN		
		NOTARY PUBLIC			
		37 COMMERCIAL R			
		WINDON WILTSH	IRE ENGLAND		
	ŀ	MY COMMISSION I	S FOR LIFE AND		
		OOES NOT EXPIRE	F26 Vol13	7	
	(	QUOD ATTESTOR	120 15		
				PATENT	

REEL: 021184 FRAME: 0027

Sopre	06.02.08
Dominique Celine Ignace Marie Geeraert	Date
State of } County of }  On this 6 day of 160 and who executed the uses and purposes therein set forth.	, before me personally appeared Dominique Celine Ignace Marie Geeraert, to above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the Notary Public Witness

GlobalAssignment-ECD-Multiple Designs.doc Revised 15 January 2004

**RECORDED: 06/19/2008**